BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PALMER PLANTATION AT LAKE OLYMPIA SECTION 1 PALMER PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 14, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG **DECEMBER 14, 2023** 0176-0181 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

1) Underground Construction Solutions, LLC

2) Aranda Industries LLC

3) Texkota Enterprises, LLC

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$1,154,479.00

\$1,298,677.88

\$1,460,506.80

CALENDAR DAYS - 100/120



I, CLAYTON WEISHUHN, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PALMER PLANTATION AT LAKE OLYMPIA SECTION 1 PALMER PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 14, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG **DECEMBER 14, 2023** 0176-0181 (9.2)

			1) Underground Construction Solutions, LLC		2) Aranda Industries LLC		3) Texkota Enterprises, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS								
 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	2,343	\$85.00	\$199,155.00	\$86.00	\$201,498.00	\$138.00	\$323,334.00
 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	6,906	\$50.00	\$345,300.00	\$55.00	\$379,830.00	\$74.00	\$511,044.00
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,288	\$1.00	\$2,288.00	\$0.01	\$22.88	\$0.10	\$228.80
 WET AUGER FOR 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	5,028	\$12.00	\$60,336.00	\$36.00	\$181,008.00	\$25.00	\$125,700.00
 WET AUGER FOR 12" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	1,740	\$25.00	\$43,500.00	\$44.00	\$76,560.00	\$30.00	\$52,200.00
6. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,277.00	\$34,216.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$2,438.00	\$65,826.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00
 REMOVE AND CONNECT EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, ADJUSTMENT TO 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	17	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$38,675.00	\$3,600.00	\$61,200.00
 CUT, EXTEND, AND RECONNECT DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, (COPPER), ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	66	\$800.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,231.00	\$81,246.00	\$800.00	\$52,800.00
 CUT, REDUCE, AND RECONNECT DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, (COPPER), ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	70	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	\$769.00	\$53,830.00	\$800.00	\$56,000.00
 CUT, REDUCE, AND RECONNECT DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, (COPPER), ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,937.00	\$5,811.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
12. 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX ON ACWL PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,605.00	\$15,210.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
13. 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX ON ACWL PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,356.00	\$34,068.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (AS NECESSARY), INCLUDING TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, AND FLAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
15. 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE BOX ON ACWL PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,605.00	\$7,605.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
16. DEWATERING FOR WATER LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
17. PLUG FOR EXISTING ACWL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,712.00	\$10,272.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS				\$984,479.00		\$1,210,677.88		\$1,351,006.80

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PALMER PLANTATION AT LAKE OLYMPIA SECTION 1 PALMER PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS DECEMBER 14, 2023 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG **DECEMBER 14, 2023** 0176-0181 (9.2)

			1) Underground Construction Solutions, LLC		2) Aranda Indu	2) Aranda Industries LLC		3) Texkota Enterprises, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
 INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	
6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER TO INCLUDE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	
 HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	AC	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
5. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL OFFSITE, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
COST FOR 1 YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND (100% FINAL COST), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN ROW AND EASEMENTS INCLUDINGS RESODDING OF DISTURBED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
8. CITY OF MISSOURI CITY PERMIT FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE, (1.5 SACKS PER TON), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS		*		\$170,000.00		\$88,000.00		\$109,500.00	
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS				\$984,479.00		\$1,210,677.88		\$1,351,006.80	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			_	\$170,000.00		\$88,000.00		\$109,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$1,154,479.00		\$1,298,677.88		\$1,460,506.80	